

Case No: 2602063/2017 2602104/2017

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss K Hill

Respondents: (1) Nottinghamshire County Council

(2) Mr R Shaw

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Nottingham (in public) On: 19 July 2018

Before: Employment Judge Camp (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: in person

For the respondent: Mr J Meichen, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's sexual harassment claim was presented outside the time limits set out in sections 123(1)(a) and (b) of the Equality Act 2010. The tribunal therefore has no jurisdiction to deal with it and it fails and is dismissed. As that claim was the only claim made under case number 2602063/2017 and the only claim against respondent (2), the proceedings will continue under case number 2602104/2017 only and against respondent (1) only.
- 2. This judgment takes effect on 19 July 2018.
- 3. Reasons were given orally at the hearing. Written reasons will not be provided unless asked for by a written request presented by any party within 14 days of the sending of the written record of the decision.

Employment Judge Camp 19 July 2018

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

23 July 2018

.....



Case No: 2602063/2017 2602104/2017

FOR THE TRIBLINAL	OFFICE